East to West on the Southern side   -25.5 feet  

North to South on the Eastern side  -67.6 feet  

North to South on the Western side  -67 feet  

In all measuring 1708.5 Sq.ft.,  

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES ( IF ANY) NIL 

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) 
Rs.1,00,80,150/- (Rupees One Crore Eighty Thousand One 
Hundred and Fifty Only) 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.)  
Rs.10,08,015/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs Eighty Thousand and 
Fifteen only) through DD/PO in favor of ‘Axis bank ltd.’ payable 
at Chennai. 

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT Rs. 10,000/- (Rs Ten Thousand only) 

LAST DATE, TIME AND VENUE FOR